forma assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical

and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form,

insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian

Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

AUDIT REVIEWED

HY19

IPW UNREVIEWED

HY19

PROFORMA

HY19

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash1 1,488,184 47,197 3,224,333

Trade and other

receivables

11,236,211 283,151 11,519,362

Other current assets 1,434,840 27,704 1,462,544

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 14,159,235 358,052 16,206,239

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and Equipment 1,257,930 157,309 1,415,239

Other non-current

assets

1,460,840 326,348 6,137,188

Director loans1 - 1,000,000 -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

2,718,770 1,483,657 7,327,648

TOTAL ASSETS 16,878,005 1,841,709 23,533,887

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

This Supplementary Prospectus dated 19 August 2019 is intended to be read the Prospectus issued by The GO2

People Limited (ACN 616 199 896) dated 10 July 2019.  10

AUDIT REVIEWED

HY19

IPW UNREVIEWED

HY19

PROFORMA

HY19

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other

payables

4,945,483 148,065 5,093,548

Borrowings 6,927,388 - 6,927,388

Other 265,477 58,452 323,929

Tax liabilities - 402,000 402,000

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES

12,138,348 608,517 12,746,865

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Borrowings 439,642 8,312 447,954

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

439,642 8,312 447,954

TOTAL LIABILITIES 12,577,990 616,829 13,194,819

NET ASSETS 4,300,015 1,224,880 10,339,068

EQUITY

Share capital 15,858,288 100 21,726,246

Retained earnings

and reserves

(11,558,273) 1,224,780 (11,387,178)

TOTAL EQUITY 4,300,015 1,224,880 10,339,068

Should the company elect to draw the Loan down in full to fund the

Acquisition and only accept the Minimum Subscription under the Capital

Raise, the following pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared. This

pro-forma assumes no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date

and does not include the impact of the Earn Out Consideration as

detailed in Section 3.5 above.

AUDIT REVIEWED

HY19

IPW UNREVIEWED

HY19

PROFORMA

HY19

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash1 1,488,184 47,197 2,565,381

Trade and other

receivables

11,236,211 283,151 11,519,362

Other current assets 1,434,840 27,704 1,462,544

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 14,159,235 358,052 15,547,287

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and Equipment 1,257,930 157,309 1,415,239

Other non-current

assets

1,460,840 326,348 6,137,188

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

This Supplementary Prospectus dated 19 August 2019 is intended to be read the Prospectus issued by The GO2

People Limited (ACN 616 199 896) dated 10 July 2019.  11

AUDIT REVIEWED

HY19

IPW UNREVIEWED

HY19

PROFORMA

HY19

Director loans1 - 1,000,000 -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

2,718,770 1,483,657 7,327,648

TOTAL ASSETS 16,878,005 1,841,709 22,874,935

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other

payables

4,945,483 148,065 5,093,548

Borrowings 6,927,388 - 6,927,388

Other 265,477 58,452 323,929

Tax liabilities - 402,000 402,000

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES

12,138,348 608,517 12,746,865

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Borrowings 439,642 8,312 2,447,954

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

439,642 8,312 2,447,954

TOTAL LIABILITIES 12,577,990 616,829 15,194,819

NET ASSETS 4,300,015 1,224,880 7,680,116

EQUITY

Share capital 15,858,288 100 19,067,294

Retained earnings

and reserves

(11,558,273) 1,224,780 (11,387,178)

TOTAL EQUITY 4,300,015 1,224,880 7,680,116

Notes:

1. As detailed in Section 3.5 of the Prospectus, the Consideration payable for the

Acquisition includes, among other things, a cash payment of $2,000,000 plus the